ViGOR GmbH • } 10 04 61 • D-42804 Remscheid • Germany
[ +49 (0) 21 91 / 97 95 • \ +49 (0) 21 91 / 97 96 00 • ] info@vigor-equipment.com • ^ vigor-equipment.com
Die Strip LED 2,5 Watt Handleuchte ist sehr energiesparend, langlebig
und vielseitig einsetzbar in:
Werkstatt, Garage, Automobil, Lager, Haushalt und anderen Bereichen.
Funktion und Beschreibung:
1. 2,5 Watt Hochleistungs LED mit Ladegerät
2.	 Strip	LED	mit	Indikator-LED	und	wiederaufladbarem	Li	-	Ion-Akku

vorgesehen ist.
Produktbezeichnung:	 Strip	LED	2,5	Watt	Handleuchte
Typenbezeichnung:  ViGOR V 2740
Wir	erklären,	dass	das	bezeichnete	Produkt	die	Bestimmungen	der	EU-Richtlinien
Elektromagnetische	Verträglichkeit	2004/108/EG	und	Niederspannung	2006/95/EG	erfüllt.
Des Weiteren erklären wir, dass die Konformität zu folgenden Normen gegeben ist:
DIN EN 55015:2006+A1:2007+A2:2009;  DIN EN 61547:2009;
DIN EN 61000-3-2:2006+A1:2009+A2:2009  DIN EN 61000-3-3:2008;
DIN EN 60598- 1:2008+A11:2009;  EN 60598-2-4:1997
Datum: 17.07.2012
Hermann J. ZERVER
ViGOR GmbH & Co. KG •Am Langen Siepen 13 - 15 • D-42857 Remscheid
info@vigor-equipment.de	•	www.vigor-equipment.de
ViGOR GmbH • } 10 04 61 • D-42804 Remscheid • Germany
[ +49 (0) 21 91 / 97 95 • \ +49 (0) 21 91 / 97 96 00 • ] info@vigor-equipment.com • ^ vigor-equipment.com
The 2.5 watts hand lamp in COB (chip-on-board) technology is
very energy saving and long-lasting.
It can be used very versatile in:
Workshop, garage, motor vehicle, storage, household and other areas.
Function and Description:
1. 2.5 watts high performance LED with charging device
2. Chip-On-Board LED with indicator-LED and rechargeable Lithium-Ion battery
3. With ON/OFF switch
4. Fold-in plastic hook at the top, can be rotated by 360 degree
5. With magnet holder
Electrical Capacity:
Charging device:
Input: 100-240 volt AC, 200 mA, 50/60 Hz
Output: 5 volt DC, 1.200 mA
LED:
Efficacy: approx. 200 Lumen (0.5 m)
Lithium-Ion battery:
Output: 3.7 volt DC, 2.200 m Ah
Re-charging Instruction:
1 Charging device
2 Charging plug
3 Charging socket of lamp
4 Lamp switch
With the aid of the above figure, you can charge the accumulator to the following instruction:
• Insert charging plug into the charging socket of the lamp
• Insert charging device into a socket (100-240 Volt AC, 50/60 Hz). The indicator-LED lights up red.
• After a charging time of 3 hours, the indicator-LED lights up green. After this, charging has to be con-
tinued for another 1 to 2 hours. until the accumulator is fully charged
• At first, take the charging device out of the socket and then remove the charging plug from the
lamp. The lamp is now ready for operation and can be switched on with the ON/OFF switch.
• When the accumulator charge is too low, the indicator-LED turns red. Then, the accumulator has to
be recharged.
Magnet Holder
 A magnet holder has been fitted to the back of the LED-hand lamp. With this, the lamp can be
easily attached to any iron background. The magnet holder is surrounded with rubber material to
protect the surface.
Notice
• The charging time of the accumulator is at least 3 hours. The operating time of the lamp is 3 hours.
As soon as the indicator-LED turns red, the accumulator must be recharged. Should you find the
lamp with red Shining indicator-LED, it will be better to recharge the accumulator for 24 hours. In this
way, the Lithium-Ion battery keeps his long life.
• To maintain the function of the accumulator, we recommend to charge and discharge the accu-
mulator once a month, if the lamp is not used.
Operating Instruction
2.5 Watts Chip-On-Board